INVOICE/RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
PARK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
1131 11th Street - Cody, WY 82414

Invoice #

Fees Approved by Board of County Commmissioner Resolution Dated February 15,2022. Fees Effective March 1, 2022.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 010.1442.3175.503
A. Copies (8.5" x 11"):
B. Copies (8.5" x 14"- Legal):
C. Copies (11" x 17"):
D. Copies or Prints (18" x 24"):
E. Copies or Prints (24" x 36"):
F. Research Time (No charge first 15 minutes):

1. RIGHT OF WAY PERMITS" 010.1442.3230.502
ROW Permit #:
A. TYPE 1 (Replacement of Mailbox, Cattle Guard, and/or Culvert):
B. TYPE 2 (New Mailbox, Cattle Guard, and/or Culvert):
C. TYPE 3 (Improve Existing Access):
D. TYPE 4 (New Access):
E. Type 5 (New Access combined with Addreess)
F. TYPE 6 (New Utility Service):
G. TYPE 7 (Public Utility Repair/Replacement w/o Road Crossing):
H. TYPE 8 (Public Utility Repair/Replacement w Road Crossing):
I. TYPE 9 (New Public Utility or Extension)zz

3. ADDRESS/ROAD NAMING 010.1442.3175.507

Location:
A. New Address & Address Marker Installed (Address Only)
B. New Address & Marker Installed (Combined with ROW Permit)
C. New Road Name Sign (no Installation)

D. New Road Name Sign (Installed)
E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed)
F. Subdivision Signage®

4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS)4 010.3100.3230.501

Administrative/Technical Assistant
Sign Technician
Operations Coordinator
Operations Manager
Project Manager
County Engineer
Equipment Operator |
Equipment Operator Il
Equipment Operator Il
Mechanic

R&B Assistant Foreman
R&B Foreman

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Subtotal:

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Units
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Hours

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours
Hours

wv n nmn nm n n

RV I ¥ Y ¥ 2 T ¥ V2 Vo IV I V0 B V2 I V2 S Vo

Unit Cost

Unit Cost

Unit Cost

Park County, Wyoming

Unit Cost

0.25

0.50

1.00

2.00

3.00

30.00

nifuninininiunlun

25.00

75.00

75.00

125.00

100.00

50.00

150.00

250.00

300.00

nifnlilunlinininiEniunlunilun

150.00

100.00

25.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

“niuniuninininin

24.43

30.19

31.73

41.13

48.61

62.35

33.26

36.31

42.99

42.66

42.99

44.28

wnmniunjlunlngfnEninininlinlninin




PAGE 2

5. COUNTY EQUIPMENT (SPECIAL PROJECTS)5 010.3100.3230.501 Quantity Units Unit Cost

Backhoe Hours S 70.00]1 S -
Bulldozer (D6 or Equivalent) Hours S 150.00 | $ -
Dump Truck (Belly Dump) Hours S 90.00|$ -
Dump Truck (End Dump) Hours S 80.00|$ -
Loader/Tool Carrier Hours S 75.00]1 S -
Motor Grader Hours S 40.00| S -
Pickup Hours S 40.00| S -
Trackhoe Excavator Hours S 90.00] $ -
Water Truck Hours S 50.00] $ -

Subtotal: S =
Gravel- Pit Run Tons S 1.00] S -
Gravel- Crushed Road Base (Price Varies by Location) Tons I S -
Hot Mix Asphalt Tons S 65.00] S -
Cold Mix Asphalt Tons S 70.001 S -
Other - Specify: LS S -
Other - Specify: LS S -

Subtotal: S =

7. OTHER 010.3100.3230.501

Restitution _ S - S -
Subtotal: S =
TOTAL: >>>> I S = I
Paid in Full (Date):
SOLD TO:
(name)
(address)
(phone)
RECEIVIED BY:

Date:

1. In addition to the base permit fee, Applicant is responsible for all costs to repair or replace public and/or private
infrastructure that is impacted during work covered by permit. Applicant is also responsible for all costs associated
with new/replacement mailboxes, culverts, signs, fence, and cattleguards associated with private driveways or
frontage related to the County Road right-of-way. Right-of-way Permit Applications that involve multiple
category "Types" will only be charged a fee for the highest "Type". For example, an application for a new
driveway access that also requires a culvert, mailbox, and a cattleguard will require only the "Type 4- New Access

"

Fee".
2. A new public utility or extension fee is for the first 1000 feet or less. For longer public utility line(s) or extension(s),
the fee shall be the base fee (5300) plus S100 for each additional 1,000 feet of utility line (calculated proportionally

based on the actual lineal footage installed as verified by Park County Public Works Department.)

3. All listed maps and documents may be downloaded in digital format from the Park County web site at
www.parkcounty.us on the Public Works Department page.

4. Includes labor and direct benefits.

5. Does not include the cost of labor. See labor rates for the cost of operator(s).

6. $150 for the first sign, and $100 per each additional sign

1131 11th Street - Cody, WY 82414 (307) 527-8520

www.parkcounty.us



