INVOICE/RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT PARK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

1131 11th Street - Cody, WY 82414

Invoice #

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Park County, Wyoming

Fees Approved by Board of County Commmissioner Resolution Dated February 15,2022. Fees Effective March 1, 2022.

Fees Approved by Board of County Commmissioner Resolution Dated February 15,2022. For GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 010.1442.3175.503	ees Ljjective iv	Quantity	Units	U	nit Cost		Cost
A. Copies (8.5" x 11"):			Each	\$	0.25	\$	
B. Copies (8.5" x 14"- Legal):			Each	, \$	0.50	\$	-
C. Copies (11" x 17"):			Each	\$	1.00	\$	-
D. Copies or Prints (18" x 24"):			Each	, \$	2.00	\$	-
E. Copies or Prints (24" x 36"):			Each	, \$	3.00	\$	-
F. Research Time (No charge first 15 minutes):			Hours	, \$	30.00	\$	-
,	Subtotal:					\$	-
1. RIGHT OF WAY PERMITS ¹ 010.1442.3230.502		Quantity	<u>Units</u>	U	nit Cost		Cost
ROW Permit #:							
A. TYPE 1 (Replacement of Mailbox, Cattle Guard, and/or Culvert):			Each	\$	25.00	\$	-
B. TYPE 2 (New Mailbox, Cattle Guard, and/or Culvert):			Each	\$	75.00	\$	-
C. TYPE 3 (Improve Existing Access):			Each	\$	75.00	\$	-
D. TYPE 4 (New Access):			Each	\$	125.00	\$	-
E. Type 5 (New Access combined with Addreess)			Each	\$	100.00	\$	-
F. TYPE 6 (New Utility Service):			Each	\$	50.00	\$	-
G. TYPE 7 (Public Utility Repair/Replacement w/o Road Crossing):			Each	\$	150.00	\$	-
H. TYPE 8 (Public Utility Repair/Replacement w Road Crossing):			Each	\$	250.00	\$	-
I. TYPE 9 (New Public Utility or Extension) ² :			Each	\$	300.00	\$	-
	Subtotal:					\$	-
3. ADDRESS/ROAD NAMING 010.1442.3175.507		Quantity	Units	U	nit Cost		Cost
Location:							
A. New Address & Address Marker Installed (Address Only)			Each	\$	150.00	\$	-
B. New Address & Marker Installed (Combined with ROW Permit)			Each	\$	100.00	\$	-
C. New Road Name Sign (no Installation)			Each	\$	25.00	\$	-
				Y	25.00	т	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed)			Each	\$	150.00	\$	-
			Each Each				-
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed)			_	\$	150.00	\$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed)	Subtotal:		Each	\$	150.00 50.00	\$ \$	-
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed)	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each	\$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$	- -
 D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage⁶ 	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each	\$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00	\$ \$ \$	- - -
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units	\$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 Init Cost	\$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours	\$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 Init Cost 24.43	\$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 nit Cost 24.43 30.19 31.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	- - Cost - -
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager County Engineer	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61 62.35	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager County Engineer Equipment Operator I	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61 62.35 33.26	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager County Engineer Equipment Operator I Equipment Operator II	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61 62.35 33.26 36.31	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager County Engineer Equipment Operator I Equipment Operator III	Subtotal:	Quantity	Each Each Units Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61 62.35 33.26 36.31 42.99	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Cost
D. New Road Name Sign (Installed) E. Replacement of Address Marker (Installed) F. Subdivision Signage ⁶ 4. STAFF TIME (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁴ 010.3100.3230.501 Administrative/Technical Assistant Sign Technician Operations Coordinator Operations Manager Project Manager County Engineer Equipment Operator I Equipment Operator II Equipment Operator III Mechanic	Subtotal:	Quantity	Units Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 50.00 150.00 24.43 30.19 31.73 41.13 48.61 62.35 33.26 36.31 42.99 42.66	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	- Cost

PAGE 2

Gravel- Pit Run	5. COUNTY EQUIPMENT (SPECIAL PROJECTS) ⁵ 010.3100.3230.501		Quantity	<u>Units</u>	<u>Uı</u>	nit Cost	Cost
Dump Truck (Belly Dump)	Backhoe			Hours			\$ -
Dump Truck (End Dump)	Bulldozer (D6 or Equivalent)			Hours	\$	150.00	\$ -
Hours \$ 75.00 S	Dump Truck (Belly Dump)			Hours	\$	90.00	\$ -
Motor Grader Pickup Hours \$ 40.00 \$	Dump Truck (End Dump)			Hours	\$	80.00	\$ -
Pickup	Loader/Tool Carrier			Hours	\$	75.00	\$ -
Trackhoe Excavator Water Truck Hours \$ 90.00 \$ - Hours \$ 50.00 \$ - Hours \$ 50.00 \$ - Subtotal: Su	Motor Grader			Hours	\$	40.00	\$ -
Hours \$ 50.00 \$ -	Pickup			Hours	\$	40.00	\$ -
Subtotal: Subt	Trackhoe Excavator			Hours	\$	90.00	\$ -
County Materials (SPECIAL PROJECTS) 010.3100.3230.501	Water Truck			Hours	\$	50.00	\$ -
Gravel- Pit Run		Subtotal:					\$ -
Tons \$ -	6. COUNTY MATERIALS (SPECIAL PROJECTS) 010.3100.3230.501			_			
Hot Mix Asphalt	Gravel- Pit Run			Tons	\$	1.00	\$ -
Tons \$ 70.00 \$ -	Gravel- Crushed Road Base (Price Varies by Location)			Tons			\$ -
Other - Specify:	Hot Mix Asphalt			Tons	\$	65.00	\$ -
Other - Specify: LS \$ \$	Cold Mix Asphalt			Tons	\$	70.00	\$ -
Subtotal: \$ -	Other - Specify:			LS			\$ -
7. OTHER 010.3100.3230.501 Restitution Subtotal: TOTAL: Paid in Full (Date): SOLD TO: (name) (address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:	Other - Specify:			LS			\$ -
Subtotal: Subt		Subtotal:					\$ -
Subtotal:	7. OTHER 010.3100.3230.501			_			
TOTAL:	Restitution				\$	-	\$ -
Paid in Full (Date): (name) (address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:		Subtotal:		=			\$ -
Paid in Full (Date): (name) (address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:							
SOLD TO: (name) (address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:		TOTAL:			>>>	>>	\$ -
(name) (address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:				Paid in Fu	ıll (Dat	e):	
(address) (phone) RECEIVIED BY:	SOLD TO:						
RECEIVIED BY:			• 1				
RECEIVIED BY:			•				
			(phone)				
	RECEIVIED BY:						
					Date		

- 1. In addition to the base permit fee, Applicant is responsible for all costs to repair or replace public and/or private infrastructure that is impacted during work covered by permit. Applicant is also responsible for all costs associated with new/replacement mailboxes, culverts, signs, fence, and cattleguards associated with private driveways or frontage related to the County Road right-of-way. Right-of-way Permit Applications that involve multiple category "Types" will only be charged a fee for the highest "Type". For example, an application for a new driveway access that also requires a culvert, mailbox, and a cattleguard will require only the "Type 4- New Access Fee".
- 2. A new public utility or extension fee is for the first 1000 feet or less. For longer public utility line(s) or extension(s), the fee shall be the base fee (\$300) plus \$100 for each additional 1,000 feet of utility line (calculated proportionally based on the actual lineal footage installed as verified by Park County Public Works Department.)
- 3. All listed maps and documents may be downloaded in digital format from the Park County web site at www.parkcounty.us on the Public Works Department page.
- 4. Includes labor and direct benefits.
- 5. Does not include the cost of labor. See labor rates for the cost of operator(s).
- 6. \$150 for the first sign, and \$100 per each additional sign